Superintendent’s evaluation rating and process consistent with the appeal righ ts provided to 

school administrators under Subsection 1249b(1)(p) of the Revised School Code [MCL 
380.1249b(1)(p)].. 

4. Compensation. The Board agrees to pay the Superintendent the annual (July 1 to June 30) 
amount of One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars 

($121,447). Such amount will be subject to deductions required by law and will be remitted 
on the District’s payroll in bi-monthly installments. The Superintendent may voluntarily 

contribute to a tax-sheltered annuity through payroll deduction, to the extent allowable by